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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:09PM

Assembly District 78

 228 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 12 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  243 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  243 

 179 CAROL ELAINE MALCOLM (DEMOCRATIC)

 125 EDIT SHKRELI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DAVID MORALES ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO E MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  310 

Unrecorded  176 

Assembly District 79

 828 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 66 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  904 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  904 

 707 CAROL ELAINE MALCOLM (DEMOCRATIC)

 413 EDIT SHKRELI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 HECTOR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,130 

Unrecorded  678 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:09PM

Assembly District 80

 5,550 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 412 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,014 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,014 

 3,715 CAROL ELAINE MALCOLM (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,685 EDIT SHKRELI (DEMOCRATIC)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL CORENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL DOWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN PALMIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET B. STOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNOR WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A TIRAOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATBET DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY HUMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GIAMPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RINELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAN TEITEKAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 88 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY LORRETTA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,529 

Unrecorded  5,499 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:09PM

Assembly District 81

 558 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 53 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  614 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  614 

 503 CAROL ELAINE MALCOLM (DEMOCRATIC)

 326 EDIT SHKRELI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALLEN EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE T SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAUCETTE MAURICE (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  845 

Unrecorded  383 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:09PM

Assembly District 82

 11,632 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 827 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,530 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,530 

 7,620 CAROL ELAINE MALCOLM (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,476 EDIT SHKRELI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL CORENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CALLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GIACOBBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RUGNETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMENIA BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDIDO PADRO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHARINE Y RHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIST KLEISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE HURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIRO SCHIRO (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TENGA (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN E. MATHIS HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERSAN BAJRAMOSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINN DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA PIRRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MUSANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAETANELLA MOLININI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN NASERALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BENNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:09PM

Assembly District 82

 1 JIM JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE LUCERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE OCASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ACOCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ALFRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LEEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE CUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE BRAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LIMARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NUESSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN JEFFCOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MUNIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCKENNA DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP H ANSELMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SESSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PURA CONGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ MEHTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD GULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY RAMFTL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA PIRRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA ZHERKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL R. HOPKINS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTOS ARROYO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:09PM

Assembly District 82

 1 SEAN MOARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLAVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BYRN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 255 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT ANDRISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YU CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHORY PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,458 

Unrecorded  11,602 

Assembly District 83

 5,636 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 465 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,142 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,142 

 5,163 CAROL ELAINE MALCOLM (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,376 EDIT SHKRELI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE B DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWAYNE R LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILHAN OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HIPA FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARMITA MORGAN RANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH JEREMIAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN C RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM A WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 REY JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA MERCEDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTAN KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 44 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,602 

Unrecorded  3,682 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:09PM

Assembly District 84

 443 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 26 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  474 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  474 

 373 CAROL ELAINE MALCOLM (DEMOCRATIC)

 212 EDIT SHKRELI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JENNIE BERTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMI FINSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP DEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE EGUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY WOODALL (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  596 

Unrecorded  352 

Assembly District 85

 3,837 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 317 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,184 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,184 

 3,189 CAROL ELAINE MALCOLM (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,868 EDIT SHKRELI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALBERTO FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRA SEIFERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA NICANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,106 

Unrecorded  3,262 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:09PM

Assembly District 87

 4,933 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 335 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,319 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,319 

 4,119 CAROL ELAINE MALCOLM (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,517 EDIT SHKRELI (DEMOCRATIC)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUSTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLEY C PRESSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HAVRANACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GUTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOURDES CARMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAR EVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSA PERAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARMULA BACHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESSA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 135 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,794 

Unrecorded  3,844 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:09PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 33,645 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,513 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 266 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,424 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,424 

 25,568 CAROL ELAINE MALCOLM (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,998 EDIT SHKRELI (DEMOCRATIC)

 12 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUSTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL CORENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALBERTO FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRA SEIFERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE T SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CALLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GIACOBBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RUGNETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL DOWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLEY C PRESSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMENIA BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDIDO PADRO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHARINE Y RHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIST KLEISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE HURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIRO SCHIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE B DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TENGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MORALES ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWAYNE R LEE (WRITE-IN)

 11 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:09PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 DONALD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN E. MATHIS HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN PALMIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERSAN BAJRAMOSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAUCETTE MAURICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINN DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA PIRRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MUSANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAETANELLA MOLININI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HAVRANACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GUTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET B. STOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN NASERALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILHAN OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BENNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIE BERTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNOR WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HIPA FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WENBACH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:09PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JONATHAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE LUCERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE OCASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A TIRAOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ACOCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ALFRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA NICANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARMITA MORGAN RANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH JEREMIAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN C RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM A WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMI FINSTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LEEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOURDES CARMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE CUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE BRAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LIMARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NUESSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN JEFFCOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MUNIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCKENNA DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAR EVERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATBET DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP H ANSELMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP DEVILLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:09PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 PHILLIP SESSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PURA CONGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ MEHTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY HUMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REY JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO E MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GIAMPA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD GULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY RAMFTL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSA PERAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE EGUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA PIRRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA ZHERKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL R. HOPKINS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTOS ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MOARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLAVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARMULA BACHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RINELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAN TEITEKAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA MERCEDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESSA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BYRN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY WOODALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTAN KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 590 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT ANDRISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY LORRETTA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:09PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 YU CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHORY PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,370 

Unrecorded  29,478 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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